			Case No.	: 59140US002	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:					
Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les)	Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
Taylor, David S. Allen, Peter B. Alexander, Scott R. Graves, Jason A.	November 29, 2004 December 17, 2004 December 21, 2004 December 17, 2004		3M Innovative Properties Comp P.O. Box 33427 St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427	•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached? Yes No			
	Merger Change of Name				
4. Application or patent number(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No(s), B.		B. Pa	B. Patent No(s).		
D-29/196552					
•	ا Additional Numbers Ai	 	Two The		
	ronnousi ivembets Vi	nached L	j fes 📋 No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
32692 Customer Number Customer Number Enclosed Authorize 8. Payment Infor		<u> </u>			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information:			
					it Account Number: 13-3723
		Authorized User Name: Karl G. Hanson			
		9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Karl G. Hanson Registration No.: 32,900 Pages: Total number of pages including (Signature COVER SHEET, attack	chments, an	January 7, 2005 Date d documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

雷 651 736 4517 01/07/05 10:06 □:04/07 No:614

Case No.: 59140US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an

IIIVOINOII III		
POWERED AIR-PURIFYING	RESPIRATOR ATTACHM	MENT CLIP
 ☐ for which an application for a United States Pater ☐ for which an application for a United States Pater on December 30, 2003; ☐ which application is Identified as PCT Internation; 	nt identified as U.S. Patent App	lication No. D-29/196552; was filed
Now, therefore, for good and valuable considerasign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer and do hereby assign, and transfer and assigns, my entire riand in and to any division or continuation (in white improvements in the said invention made by me or during, or within one year after the termination of, in subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Pate States of America and countries foreign thereto (inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own to which such applications are entitled under intermay be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuate of further application based in whole or in particular or further application based in whole or in particular at the expense of the Company any further other acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deen nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all cour I/We do hereby authorize and request the Combe granted upon any of the said applications, to sentire right, title, and interest therein. In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our na	ansfer unto the 3M INNOVA' corporation of Delaware, havinght, title, and interest in and to note or in part) of said applituate jointly with others (proving employment by 3M COMPA ent, reexaminations, reissues, including the right to apply for name and to claim any priority national conventions, treaties, nuation (in whole or in part), it upon the said invention or imbeen by me/us had this assign for my/our heirs, executors, applications, assignments, armed necessary by said Comest as aforesaid and to obtain tries; and missioner of Patents to issue a said 3M Innovative Properties	TIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a ling its principal office at Saint Paul of the said invention and application loation, and in and to any and all ded any such improvement is made any and any of its existing or future or extensions thereof, of the United or Letters Patent, Utility Models, or rights for such foreign applications or otherwise), which have been or renewal, reexamination, relssue, or provements thereon, to be held and ment and transfer not been made; and administrators, to execute and documents, and to perform such pany, its successors, assigns, and or maintain Letters Patent, Utility any and all Letters Patent which may a Company, as the assignee of the
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): David S.	Family Name or Sumame: Taylor	
Inventor's Signature:	Nov 29th 20	× 4
Residence:/ Accrington, Lancashire	Country: Great Britain	Citizenship: Great Britain
Witness	Willess Hallow	

Page 1 of 2 Case No.: 59140US002

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:	
Peter B.	Allen	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	CINCOL
Bracknell, Berkshire	Great Britain	Citizenship: Great Britain
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):		
Scott R.	Family Name or Sumame: Alexander	
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Gountry:	Citizenship:
Reading, Berkshire	Great Britain	Great Britain
Witness	Witness	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname	
Jason A.	Graves	. ·
nventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	Cltizenship:
Bracknell, Berkshire	Great Britain	Great Britain
Witness	Witness	market .

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Case No.: 59140US002

651 736 4517
01/07/05 10:06 □:06/07 No:614

Case No.: 59140US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an

invention in	ostonio una diazonamp	as indicated below, have made an
POWERED AIR-PURIFYING	RESPIRATOR ATTAC	HMENT CLIP
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent i for which an application for a United States Patent i on December 30, 2003; ☐ which application is identified as PCT International in the property of	dentified as U.S. Patent A	pplication No. D-29/196552; was filed
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideral assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transwholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a confine Minesota, its successors and assigns, my entire right and in and to any division or continuation (in whole improvements in the said invention made by me or maduring, or within one year after the termination of, my subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, States of America and countries foreign thereto (inclinventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own national which such applications are entitled under international may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuated thereon or further application based in whole or in part upenjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have be allowed the expense of the Company any further apported thereon or myself/ourselves and for deliver at the expense of the Company any further apported there acts as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries. I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissional fully the said applications, to said entire right, title, and interest therein. In witness whereof, I/we have signed my/our name.	ster unto the 3M INNOV reporation of Delaware, hat, title, and interest in and e or in part) of said apade jointly with others (prosemployment by 3M COM reexaminations, reissued uding the right to apply me and to claim any prior on all conventions, treaties ation (in whole or in particon the said Invention or it en by me/us had this assignments, assignments, dinecessary by said Coras aforesaid and to obtain any properties of Patents to issue and some of Patents to issue	ATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, aving its principal office at Saint Paul to the said invention and application plication, and in and to any and application, and any of its existing or futures, or extensions thereof, of the United for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or ity rights for such foreign applications, or otherwise), which have been only, renewal, reexamination, reissue, of mprovements thereon, to be held and ignment and transfer not been made; and administrators, to execute and and documents, and to perform such mpany, its successors, assigns, and ain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility any and all Letters Patent which may be Company, as the assignee of the
Given Name (first and middle [if any]); David S.	Family Name or Surname Taylor	9:
Inventor's Signature:	Date:	
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:
Accrington, Lancashire	Great Britain	Great Britain
Witness	Witness	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

Assignment

Page 1 of 2

Case No.: 59140U8002

Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Peter B.	Family Name or Surname: Allen
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 1フ/12/04_
Residence: Bracknett, Berkshire	Country: Citizenship: Great Britain Great Britain
Witness	Witness .
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Scott R.	Family Name or Surname: Alexander
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 2-1/12/04
Residence: Reading, Berkshire	Country: Citizenship: Great Britain Great Britain
Richard Crobe.	There
Witness	Witness
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Jason A.	Family Name or Surname: Graves
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 17th Decarba 2004
Residence: Bracknell, Berkshire	Country: Cltizenship: Great Britain Great Britain
Al-	M. SOUTES.
Witness	Witness

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

Case No.: 59140US002

REEL: 015559 FRAME: 0654

FACSIMILE

Date: January 7, 2005

Number of Pages (including cover sheet) 7

32692 Customer Number Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company

PO Box 33427

St. Paul, MN 55133-3427 USA

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION MAY CONTAIN CONFIDENTIAL OR LEGALLY PRIVILEGED INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSON OR ENTITY NAMED BELOW. If you are not the intended recipient, please do not read, use, disclose, distribute or copy this transmission. If this transmission was received in error, please immediately notify me by telephone directly at the number indicated below. Thank you.

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Recordation Services

Phone: 703-308-9723

Re: US Serial No. D-29/196552

703-306-5995 Fax No.

From: Karl G. Hanson

(651)736-7776

Our Case No.: 59140US002

Fax No. 651-736-3833

Registration No.: 32,900

651 736 4517 01/07/05 10:06 □:02/07 No:614

DUPLICATE

Case No.: 59140US002 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s): Taylor, David S. November 29, 2004 3M Innovative Properties Company December 17, 2004 Allen, Peter B. P.O. Box 33427 December 21, 2004 Alexander, Scott R. St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 Graves, Jason A. December 17, 2004 Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: 4. Application or patent number(s) This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). D-29/196552 Additional Numbers Attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: Name: Karl G. Hanson Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 736-7776 7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 32692 8. Payment Information: Customer Number Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: Karl G. Hanson 9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: <u>January 7, 2005</u> Karl G. Hanson Signature

Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments, and documents Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 01/07/2009 UPLICATE